
John A. Logan College  
Licensure Pass Rates 

 

Program Licensure Exam 

Pass Rates 

FY  
2010 

FY 
2011 

FY 
2012 

FY 
2013 

FY 
2014 

FY  
2015 

FY 
2016 

ASL/Deaf Studies 
Board for Evaluation of Interpreters 
W=Written/P=Performance 

W-100% 
P-100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 

100% 
50% 

100% 
0% 

100% 
0% 

100% 
0% 

Associate Degree 
Nursing 

National Council Licensure 
Examination 

89% 94% 96% 92% 92% 97% 93% 

Certified Medical 
Assistant 

Certified Medical Assistant 
Examination 

100% 100% 80% 89% 100% 93% 88% 

Cosmetology IDFPR Cosmetologist Examination 91% 90% 97% 98% 100% 100% 98% 

Dental Assisting Dental Assisting National Board 100% 100% 95% 95% 89% 75% 93% 

Dental Hygiene 
National Board Dental Hygiene 
Examination 

83% 94% 94% 100% 84% 91% 92% 

Diagnostic 
Cardiac 
Sonography 

American Registry for Diagnostic 
Medical Sonography Examination 
AE - Adult Echo (AE) 
SPI - Sonography Principles and     
         Instrumentation  

AE-86%  
SPI-71%  

100%  
100%  

90% 
75% 

100% 
100% 

92% 
78% 

75% 
66% 

* 

Health 
Information 
Technology 

Registered Health Information 
Technician – offered by American 
Health Information Management 
Association 

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 

Licensed Practical 
Nursing (LPN) 

National Council Licensure 
Examination 

99% 95% 96% 97% 93% 93% 97% 

Massage Therapy 
Massage and Bodywork Licensing 
Examination 

85% 86% 89% 71% 77% 100% 100% 

Medical 
Laboratory 
Technology 

 
American Society of Clinical Pathology 

American Medical Technologist 
 

80% 71% 78% 92% 100% 90% 100% 

Nursing Aide 
Certificate (CNA) 

Illinois State Nurse aide Competency 
Examination 

97% 92% 100% 94% 93% 

84% 
(Adult)  
92% 
(Dual 

Credit) 

* 

Occupational 
Therapy 
Assistant 

National Board for Certification in 
Occupational Therapy 

88% 85% 95% 100% 100% 84% 84% 

Surgical 
Technology 

Certified Surgical Technologist 
Examination 

NA 35% 8% 57% 67% 42% 83% 

Veterinary 
Technology 

Veterinary Technician National 
Examination 

55% 75% 77% 77% 53% 71% 65.5% 

 
*Final data for FY16 pass rates will be available in 2017.   


